Form PTO-1504 RECORDATION FOF TRADEMAR	VC ONT V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy hereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CROSS PRODUCTS LTD	Name: IMAGINATION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITE
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	HOME PARK ESTATE, KINGS LANGLEY,
X Corporation <u>United Kingdom</u> Other	HERTFORDSHIRE, WD4 8LZ,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes x No	UNITED KINGDOM
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship Association
•	General Partnership
x AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of Name	Limited Partnership  X Corporation United Kingdom
Other	Other
Execution Date: September 30, 2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
	Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from
	Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes X No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li> <li>Trademark Application No.(s)</li> </ol>	Trademark Registration No.(s). 2,107,854
Additional Numbers attach	•
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and and registration involved:1
Name: Diana Sullivan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Fross Zelnick Lehrman</u> <u>&amp; Zissu, P.C.</u>	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017	
Tel: (212)813-5900; Fax: (212) 813-5901	8. Deposit account number:
	23-0825 - Docket: IMTE-0307160
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Susan Upton Douglass Name of Person Signing Signatu	10/03/2003
Total number of pages comprising cove	24.0
	TRADEMARK  FZLZ File No.: IMTE USA TA 03/07/60 SURAME: 0333
<del>700046821                                    </del>	

31-OCT-2003 15:02 FROM MARKFORCE ASSOCIATES

TO 0012128135901

P.03/04

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, CROSS PRODUCTS LTD, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of United Kingdom, located at 23 The Calls, Leeds LS2 7EH, England ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter, the "Trademark");

CONTROL 2 107 854	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
C.O(16.3C.AFF, 2,101,034	CODESCAPE	

and WHEREAS, IMAGINATION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, located at Home Park Estate, Kings Langley, Hertfordshire, WD4 8LZ, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the identified registration therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

CROSS PRODUCTS LTD.

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Name: ANTHONS LLEWELLTO

Title: COMPANY SECRETARY

Date of Signature: 30 - 09 - 03

1:YBQ|33Q|MMTP030929-0207160 IMTE parigrament of CODESCAPE-4--

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002726 FRAME: 0334

01-OCT-2003 15:02 FROM MARKFORCE ASSOCIATES 0012128135901

P.04/04

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registration No. 2,107,854

Mark: CODESCAPE

Registration Date: October 21, 1997

Our Ref: IMTE-0307160

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3514

## <u>APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE</u>

IMAGINATION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, located at Home Park Estate, Kings Langley, Hertfordshire, WD4 8LZ, United Kingdom, the owner of the above registration, hereby appoints the law firm of Fross Zelnick Espirman & Zissu, P.C. of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (Tel: 212-813-5900), its attorneys and representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the aboveidentified mark may be served.

IMAGINATION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Date:

@Qj3SQN\IMTE\030929-0307160 IMTE opp dom -op.dov

**REEL: 002726 FRAM**